RESOLUTION NO. 71

AMENDING THE 2011 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS BUDGET: ADDITIONAL ROAD SAND AND SALT DUE TO SEVERE WEATHER

Introduced: 3/14/11

By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has indicated that it is necessary to increase appropriations for salt in order to meet impending deficits caused by higher than expected expenditures for the severe winter season we experienced this year in Albany County, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has requested a budget amendment in the amount of \$250,000 in order to meet the aforementioned unanticipated expenditures, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2011 Department of Public Works Budget is amended as follows:

Increase Revenue Account D5142 2302 Snow Removal Srvs-Other Govts. by \$250,000

Increase Appropriation Account D5142.4 by \$250,000 by increasing Line Item D5142 4 4107 000 Chemicals-Salt/Calc/Sand by \$250,000

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 3/14/11